

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION :

69.	WPL/15974/2023	73.	WPL/16374/2023	74.	WPL/16930/2023
75.	WPL/17383/2023	76.	WPL/17499/2023	80.	WPL/17586/2023
81.	WPL/17660/2023	83.	WPL/18102/2023	84.	WPL/18400/2023
85.	WPL/18619/2023	86.	WPL/18707/2023		

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 18th March, 2024

Ms. Divya Wadekar i/b. Rahul Oak, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 69.
Mr. Aman Mishra i/b. UBR Legal, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 73.
Ms. Ridhi Natekar i/b. SSB Legal and Advisory, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 74.
Mr. Utkarsh Pawar i/b. Dhaval Vussonji an Associates, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 75.
Mr. Ahmed Padela, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 76.
Mr. Sarabjot Singh Narang i/b. J. Law Associates, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 80.
Mr. Jas Sanghavi a/w. Vikas Poojari i/b. PDS Legal, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. nos. 81 and 85.
Mr. Devarsh Shah i/b. Trilegal, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. nos. 83 and 86.
Ms. Pooja Mishra i/b. Kanojia Rajeshkumar Ramharkh, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 84.

P. C. :

Perused office objections raised in the respective month/s of the year 2023 in the respective petitions, which are filed physically, by the Ld. Scrutiny Officer/s.

On request, by way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections on the Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered within **three** weeks from the date of uploading of Order, failing Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master