

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2256 OF 2024

Rachna Astra Construction Private  
Limited

...Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

...

**Mr. Sharan Jagtiani**, *Senior Advocate with Ms Deepa Pohuja, Ms Pratibha Rupanwar and Mr. Sarabjit Singh i/b. M/s. Law Associates for Petitioner.*

**Ms Jyoti Chavan**, *Addl. GP with Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.*

**Mr. Manoj Kumar Upadhyay** *for Respondent No.3.*

**Mr. Sagar Patil** *for Respondent No.4-MCGM.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 9 MAY 2024.**

**PC:**

Stand over to **1 July 2024**. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**