

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2256 OF 2024

Rachana - Astra Construction Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Deepa Pohuja a/w Mr. Sarabjot Singh i/b J Law Associates, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP a/w Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for
Respondent No.1-State.

Adv. Sumandevi Yadav i/b Mr. Manoj Kumar Upadhay, for Respondent
No.3.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar, for Respondent No.4-MCGM.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 01 JULY 2024

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel for Respondent No.3, stand
over to **8th July 2024**.

2. Ad interim relief, if any, to continue till further orders.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]