

rsk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2256 OF 2024

Rachana Astra Construction Pvt Ltd ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Sarabjot Singh i/b Law Associates, for Petitioner.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. G. P., for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

**Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay (Through V/C) i/b Mr. Manoj Kumar
Upadhyay, for Respondent No.3.**

**Ms. Jyoti Mhatre i/b Ms. Komal R. Punjabi, for MCGM-
Respondent No.4.**

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 20 August 2025

PC:-

1. The contesting parties seeks time on the ground that the settlement talks are in progress. Therefore, the matter is adjourned, to come up in regular course. However, liberty is given to the parties to move the Court if they arrive at final settlement so that the petition can be disposed of.

(Jitendra Jain, J)