

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2256 OF 2024

Rachana Astra Construction Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Varsha Gangawane i/b. Deepa Pohuja for the Petitioner
Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P with Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent No.1
and 2 – State
Mr. Rohit Gaikwad with Pratik S. Jadhav i/b. Komal Punjabi for Respondent
No.4 - BMC

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of Ms. Varsha Gangawane, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner states that her clients are in discussions with Respondent No.2 – Society to settle the matter.
2. Stand over to 13th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar