

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2256 OF 2024

**Rachana Astra Construction Pvt. Ltd.
V/s.**

... Petitioner

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Himanshu Takke,, AGP for Respondent nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Abhishek Upadhaye (through V.C.) for Respondent no.3

Mr. Rohit Gaikwad a/w. Pratik S. Jadhav i/b. Komal Punjabi for Respondent
no.4 – BMC

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the parties. Stand over to **17th April 2026** under the
caption **“For Dismissal”**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

**JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR**

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.04.16
10:49:24 +0530