

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2256 OF 2024

Rachana Astra Construction Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Ms. Srividya Venkat, with Ms. Palak Bindal, i/b J Law Associates, for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Rohit Gaikwad, for Respondent no. 4-BMC.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms. Srividya Venkat, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of  
the Petitioner tenders her unconditional apology for not remaining present  
on the last occasion. The same is accepted.

2. Considering this, place the matter for further consideration on  
**12<sup>th</sup> June 2026.**

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.04.18  
13:09:54 +0530

*Amol*

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )